RESOLUTION NO. 21-___

WHEREAS, HUD, according to the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 (QHWRA), all Public Housing Agencies (Lincoln Parish Police Jury) shall develop an Annual plan with a statement of its Mission, Goals and Objectives. The PHA shall prepare a 5 year plan and display the proposed plan at the Section 8 Office, located at 829 East Georgia, Suite 7, for 45 days, call a hearing to request comments from the community and then submit the completed plan to HUD.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury convened in regular session this 16th day of November, 2021 does hereby and herewith approve the Final Five Year Plan (2020-2024) for the Section 8 Housing Program.

Richard I. Durrett, President

I, Doug Postel, Parish Administrator, Lincoln Parish Police Jury, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Police Jury of Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, convened in regular session on the 16th day of November 2021 at which meeting a quorum was present.

Doug Postel Parish Administrator